Deon Gericke _

From: Thabiso Mokabi <TMckobi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Sunday, 06 March 2022 12:09

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brookilynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@ clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Micheie Campbeli; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Mbaii Mahlangu

RE: UNCPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

Subject:

ACTING JUDGE PHOOKO AJ ON 07 MARCH 2022
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 07 March 2022 JUDGE Phooke AJ Directive + roll..pdf
Goed Day All

The above subject matter refers.

Please find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko Al, bearing the
Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings set to take place on 07 March 2022,
Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your compastzr or mobile app

Lliek hars 10 (500 the meeting

Lepin Moen | Meetting optinns

Regards,

Mr. Thabiso Mckobi

Registrar to Hornurable Acting
Judge Phooko Al

Gauteng Divisicn Pretoria
Office: 6.13 / 6th Floor

Tel No: 012 492 6791
Cellphone: 069 534 2840
Email:TMokobi@judiciary.org.za

Discizimer
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[N THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA. GAUTENG DIVISION:

PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING

JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ
07 MARCH 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:
1. There will be no physical appearance.

The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.

Please ensure that your internet connection is up tc par.

oW

The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel
that have matters before another court.

5. Parties shouid join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting
begins.

6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at ait material
times, unless when you are addressing the court.

7. Piease note that matters that are not properiy enrolled will not be
heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli

012 3197613 /012 492 6833

8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format
reflecting the correct Judge’s name, date and case number.




9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from
the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roli.

10. For any queries, please email send an email to
TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;

Rali
69. FNB BANKLTD VS A PETERSEN 22962/20
70. AFRIFORM NPC Vs MINISTER OF FORESTRY+3 40392/21
71. B T DHLAMINI V5 N M DHLAMINI 52370/19
72, EXPARTE: L LUCILLE 18896/21
73, STD BANK LT VS A ABRAHAMS 31404/18
74. ABSA BANK LTD VS T STYLIANQOS 85884/19

75. VAN'AFSLAERS GAUTENG Vs SOMASIPHULA GENERAL TRADING CC  79112/19

76. STD BANKLTD VS TRUFETU 32697/19
77, CSZULY Vs RAF 41243/17
78. CHANGING TIDSE VS N I MUNDALAMO+1 34671/20 :
79. ) NKUNA VS RAF 77479/17

80. B/C OF BATELEUR VS MATLHATSE TRADING CC 59894/21
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88.

89,

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,
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96.

EX PARTE: M NGORTIE

3B GUARANTEE

P P MANENZHE

SASFIN BANX LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

A ZMAVATHA

RAINBOW PLACE LTD

EX PARTE: T G MASEMOLA

INHLE BEVERAGES LTD

EX PARTE; G S RENSBURG

EX PARTE; E NAUDE

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

A STIPP

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TiDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A E RAMATLAPA+1

HPCSA+2

S K MAPHOTO

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE+3

LIFESTYLE KITCHENS CC

A J BOSHOFF+1

KUB! PROPERTY LTD

DZUGUDA PRODUCTIONS+1

I P STIPP

L G ROPAFADZA

1 G MURENS+1

58829/21

61088/20

40136/20

61019/20

56276/21

9095/19

47759/21

59827/21

22839/21

59828/21

6245/21

42219/18

22032/20

46285/21

89479/19

51689/19




97. A C NDZIYANE

g8. Z MFAKADQOLO

99. G M MOTSHEGWA

100. ABSA TRUST LTD

101 ABSA TRUST LTD

102. STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

R} NKUTSHWEU

RAF

RAF

M S LEDWABA

€3490/19

36039/21

27945/20

52848/21

27007/21

77670/10




