Deon Gericke

From:

Thabiso Mokobi <TMokobi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Sunday, 06 March 2022 12:09

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Michele Campbell; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Mbali Mahlangu

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

ACTING JUDGE PHOOKO AJ ON 07 MARCH 2022

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 07 March 2022 JUDGE Phooko AJ Directive + roll..pdf

Good Day All

Cc:

The above subject matter refers.

Please find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko AJ, bearing the Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings set to take place on 07 March 2022.

Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Regards,



Mr. Thabiso Mckobi Registrar to Honourable Acting Judge Phooko Al

Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 6.13 / 6th Floor Tel No: 012 492 6791 Cellphone: 069 534 2840

Email:TMokobi@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ 07 MARCH 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

- 1. There will be no physical appearance.
- 2. The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.
- 4. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters before another court.
- 5. Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.
- 6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all material times, unless when you are addressing the court.
- 7. Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli 012 319 7613 / 012 492 6833
- 8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format reflecting the correct Judge's name, date and case number.

- 9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.
- 10. For any queries, please email send an email to TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;

<u>Roli</u>

69. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A PETERSEN	22962/20
70. AFRIFORM NPC	VS	MINISTER OF FORESTRY+3	40392/21
71. B T DHLAMINI	VS	N M DHLAMINI	52370/19
72. EX PARTE: L LUCILLE			18896/21
73. STD BANK LT	VS	A ABRAHAMS	31404/18
74. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T STYLIANOS	89884/19
75. VAN'AFSLAERS GAUTENG	VS	SOMASIPHULA GENERAL TRADING CC	79112/19
76. STD BANK LTD	VS	T RUFETU	32697/19
77. CSZULU	VS	RAF	41243/17
78. CHANGING TIDSE	VS	N I MUNDALAMO+1	34671/20
79. J NKUNA	VS	RAF	77479/17
80. B/C OF BATELEUR	VS	MATLHATSE TRADING CC	59894/21

81. EX PARTE: M NORTJE			59829/21
82. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A E RAMATLAPA+1	61088/20
83. P P MANENZHE	VS	HPCSA+2	40136/20
84. SASFIN BANK LTD	VS	S К МАРНОТО	61019/20
85. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	56276/21
86. A Z MAVATHA	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE+3	9095/19
87. RAINBOW PLACE LTD	VS	LIFESTYLE KITCHENS CC	47759/21
88. EX PARTE: T G MASEMOLA			59827/21
89. INHLE BEVERAGES LTD	VS	A J BOSHOFF+1	22839/21
90. EX PARTE; G S RENSBURG			59828/21
91. EX PARTE; E NAUDE			6245/21
92. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	KUBI PROPERTY LTD	42219/18
93. SB GUARANTEE	VS	DZUGUDA PRODUCTIONS+1	22032/20
94. A STIPP	VS	J P STIPP	46285/21
95. STD BANK LTD	VS	L G ROPAFADZA	89479/19
96. CHANGING TIDES	VS	J G MURENS+1	51689/19

97. A C N	DZIYANE	VS	RAF	63490/19
98. Z MF/	AKADOLO	VS	RAF	36039/21
99. G M N	истshegwa	VS	R J NKUTSHWEU	27949/20
100.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	52848/21
101.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	27007/21
102.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M S LEDWABA	77670/10